Introduction

This Manual contains a parts list for your 1996 GO-4 Interceptor and is divided into major sections
which correspond to the groups shown in the Table of Contents and the accompanying illustration.
The first page of each major section lists the contents of that section, each of which consists of
exploded views and related listing tables.

REFERENGCE VIN NUMBER........oiisnie vt ssesesssossosssisasssesse sttt ssasenesssissssecsec

This Parts Book is effective for the following Serial Numbers;

DO NOT PHOTO COPY
THIS DOCUMENT

Contents are protected under copywrite laws,
additional Manuals are available.




When ordering parts...

Always provide the Model and Serial Number of your vehicle to assist in ordering and
obtaining the correct parts. Use the exploded view and table listing of the area of interest
for exact identification.

Using the Manual...

Parts information consists of exploded view illustrations and photographs of the
associated Parts List tables as follows;

REFERENCE NUMBER

The Reference number is the identifier number from the illustration.

For example;

Number 3 on an illustration page points to the component which is item 3 on the
accompanying page, under the column "Ref. No."

DESCRIPTION

This column contains the name and description of the Part.

PART NUMBER

The Part Number is the six digit number which is specific to the part you are ordering.

QUANTITY

This column shows the quantity of each part used in the component or assembly
required.

by oy )

)

Py oy )

3

)



Introduction and VIN Numbers ..................... 1
Instructions for Using the Manual .................. 2
Table Of Contents...........ooveviiiiniiiininnnnnns 3
Frame .......cooocoiiiiiiiii s 4 Tires& Jack ......coviviiiiiiiiiii 58
Oil Pan & Timing COVEr ..........coviiriacaiaianns 6 Engine & Transmission Mount ..................... 60
Cylinder Block .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiin, 8 Exhaust System .........cooviiiiiiiiiiin 62
Cylinder Head & Cover .............ccoccin, 10 Accelerator ........covveiiiiiiii e 64
Piston, Crankshaft & Flywheel ..................... 12 Fuel Tank & Line ........cccooiiiiiiiniiinininnns 66
Fuel System .......ooovvviiiviiiiniiiiiiniea 14 Brake SYStem ........coeviiiiiiiiinn 68
AITCleaner.......c.oovvvviiiiiiiiirn s 16 Parking BraKe........oovevniiniiininiieiiiiiiiiinan, 70
Fue! Distributor .........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiniiiinen 18 Change Control .........ccooveviiiiiiiiiiiinieininn s 72
Exhaust Manifold ... 20 BUIMPETS ...oeiviiei e 74
AIrCleaner.......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiinn e 22 Lighting ...ovoovviviiiiiii s 76
Intake Manifold .............coooiiiiiiiinninnn, 24 Body Panels ........covevvviviniiiiniiiiiiinicins 78
Cooling SYStem ...........ccoeviioinriiainaineinaines 26 Interior Body Panels ...............cccoooviiiininnnn 82
- Transmission ..........cccoviiiiiiiiiinni, 28 Seats & Seat Belts ..........ccooiiiiii 84
Battery .....occoeeviiieniiiiniiiiiri e 30 Door, Lower ........c.cociviiiiniiininiiiiiniians 86
11 (< SO 32 Door Windows .....cocovviiiiiiniiniciiniinn s, 88
Alternator ........cccoceiiiiiiiiiii 34 Heating .......cooviiiiiiiiiiinc e 90
Distributor ........ocoevvviiiiiiiiii 36 Air Conditioner .................oiviiiiii, 92
Engine Electrical System ..................ccoeenns 38 Upper Trunk Assembly ...... e 100
Switches & Relays (Engine) ................c.viees 40 Lower Trunk.. ..., 102
Torque Converter, Oil Pump & Rings ............ 42 Windows™ .....ooviiiiii 104
Transmission Case & Main Control System ...... 44 Windshield Wiper.............ocoiiiiiiiiininn s 106
Rear Suspension ..........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiniennnn, 46 Electrical Panel assembly ............coovviivninen, 108
Drive Shafts ............cociiiiiini 50 Wiring Harness ..o 112
Steering ....oooniiiiiiii 52 Dash & Wiring Hamess ......................... 114
Front Suspension ..........ccoceveviiiinnnn e 56 Caution Plates .........cocovviiiiiiiniiinininnnes 116
-3-



FRAME

%ﬁmmﬁﬁmmmmmﬁwa&m&@mﬁ A B B

|
§

e B A S D e e B R Y

)

}

)

b))

)

)

)



C € C C(

(

(

¢ C C ¢ ¢ C(

{

(

(

S G (Y G

(

FRAME

REF.

PART NAME

Frame
Frame Extension

PART NO.

018021
013782




OIL PAN & TIMING COVER

T

(

¢

(

( ( € ¢ C C(

774042 - Bolt

774039 - Bolt

(

774043 - Bolt

(

(R GO AU GO O G Y Y (R G O N (O G SN SO BN B ¢

773169 - Boht

774039 - Bolt

774040 - Bolt

(

{

CC O«

774041 - Bolt —é

(

(

(




t

C CCCC 00t

{ ¢

¢

OIL PAN & TIMING COVER

REF.

Ho S R S

oo 1 v L

10
11
12

13
14

PART NAME

Pan Assembly-Oil
Plug

Gasket-Oil Pan
Gasket-Oil Pan

Cover, Assembly, Lower
Gasket-Cover, T, Belt
Cover, Assembly, Upper
Gasket-Cover, T, Belt

Gasket

Seal-Oil

Plate-End

Cover Assembly- Rear

Seal-Qil
Seal-Plug

PART NO.

104000
104001
104002
104003

104004
104005
104006
104007

104008
104009
104010
104011

104012
104013

QTY

[ T T [ o gy w—y

[ e T




(

CYLINDER BLOCK

(

{

( {

(

(

(

PUMP ASSY-OIL

{

(

0«

¢

I

(

{

{

(

(

(

(

(

€ € O«

€

(

(




( «

(

€ C C CC¢

C CCCC(

C (¢

(

CYLINDER BLOCK

REF.

W

GO0 -1 Oy Lh

10
11

13

PART NAME

Block Assembly-Cylinder
Plug-0il Control
Pin-Tubular

Joint-Oil Filter

Blind Plug

Bolt-C.Shaft Cap

Gage Assembly-Oil Level

Bracket-Oil Level Gage

Frost Plug
Frost Plug

Sleeve Mount

PART NO.

104014
104015
104016

104017
104018
104019
104020

104021

104022
104023

104025




CYLINDER HEAD & COVER

-

¥
]
ﬁ

C CCC 000t

¢

| 773337 - Clip on Engine |
b

O O O e A O O

CCC 00000«

C € CC ¢ 00000

=
a
o
iy
o
e
~

771003 - Clip

774045 - Bolt
I

i

774045 - Bo

774048 - Stud

774047 - Washer
f)

1]
- | W R .ﬁ:f
=g/ O
ol .

774048 - Stud

774048 - Stud
—l
14
Gl

-10 -



i

( C ¢ CC 01 (o

(

(

« (

CYLINDER HEAD & COVER

REF.

N S N

oo~ O\ ta

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21

PART NAME

Head Assembly-Cylinder
Clip Valve Guide
Bolt-Cylinder Head
Washer-Head Bolt

Cover Compt Head
Plate Baffle A-
Plate Baffle B-
Plate, Oil Separator

Protector-H. T.Cord
Gasket-Head Cover

Cap Assembly-Oil Filler
Gasket-Oil Cap

Gasket-Cylinder Head
Hanger-Engine, F
Hanger-Engine, R
Rubber Seal

Hose-Ventilation (on engine)
Valve-P,C.V.
Protector-H.T.Cord
Hose-Ventilation (on engine)

Bracket, Assembly, Coupler

PART NO.

104026
104027
104028
104029

104030
104031
104032
104033

104034
104035
104036
104037

104038
104039
104040

103013
104041
104042
103014

104043

e I T

[ )

et

<11 -



PISTON, CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL

-12 -

NS T R D TN 1 2 T T I T T T T A TS I NS A N TS S N T TN TS TN T I T T TN SN T T S0 T TS SN0 N YD TN A NS TN TS TS SN T N SN BN



{

PISTON, CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL

REF.

[ S R R

cC ~1 G L

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

PART NAME

Rod Assembly-Connecting
Nut-Connecting Rod Cap

Crankshaft
Key-Crankshaft

Pulley-T.Belt
Pulley, C. Shaft
Pulley, C. Shaft
Bolt

Bolt-Pulley Lock
Plate

Flywheel Assembly
Bearing-Pilot

Bolt-Flywheel Lock

Pulley Assembly C.S.

Metal Set-Thrust
Metal Set- Conrod
Ring Set-Piston

PART NO.

114000
114001
114002
114003

114004
114005
114006
114007

114008
114009
114010
114011

114012
114013
114014
114015
114016

oTY

Y P o= = [ = s i -

—_ = = = O

-13 -



FUEL SYSTEM

VALVE 30OL,
g

771035 - Bolt

133026 - Clamp

Y
I

'
PIPE EVAPORATOR

-14 -

) 1)

)

J oy ) 3 )

Y ) oy )

)

yor ) o)

Py )y oy )

) )



AN O O A |

I O G S

(

FUEL SYSTEM

REF.

AW~

0 ~1 v Lh

10
11

PART NAME

Cover-Blind

Gasket-Fuel Pump

Clip

Hose Assembly-Fuel EGI

Filter. Assembly-Fuel
Canister
Bracket-Canister
Rubber-Mounting

Tube-Vacuum, Canister
Fuel Return Hose
Fuel Vapour Line

PART NO.

124009
134008
133015
133826

133016
133017
133018
133026

134006
421732
133827

Q'TY

[ VT O S w—y

| L T SO T

[ S WY

-15-



AIR CLEANER

I
7
F
]
)
!
1)
i
]
¥

773809 -Clamp, Air

. Breather Assembly .

A

. _I 773340 - Hose Clamp

NERREESE

1 771684 - 5116 x 1 1/4 Bolt
771040 - 5/16 Stover Locknut

773809 -Clamy, Air Breather Assembly

13

6

771035 - 1/4 x 1/2 Bolt
771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut

12
10

771035 - 1/4 x 1/2 Bolt
771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut

-16 -

) )

)

)

by oy oy ) )

)



C CC 000 A

(

006 A

(

AIR CLEANER

REF.

LN UV % T

00 ~1 O\ Lh

10
11
12

13
14

PART NAME

Cleaner-Air
Rubber Joint
Sensor-Air Flow
Mount-Air Intake

Sensor-Air Temperature
Air Intake Hose
Bolt-Air Vane
Panel-Floor Extension

Canister

Canister Bracket
Canister HoseEngine
1/8 Vacuum Connector

Hose-Air

Pipe Assembly-Air Intake

PART NO.

133020
133265
133348
133558

133632
133753
133803
534001

133017
133018
134006
423732

133028
133023

— R = =

S T G S —y

-17 -



FUEL DISTRIBUTOR

€ (

(

{

(

{ (

(

(

(

{

¢ € (¢

(

¢ C(

(

(€ 0 (

{

{

{

(

( ¢

{

(

(

-18 -



LA G G

(

(

FUEL DISTRIBUTOR

REF.

F N VA .

R~ T

10
11
12

13
14

PART NAME

Insulator-Fuel Distributor
Dist.-Fuel

Bolt-Fuel Connector
Insulator-Fuel Distribution

Bolt-Fuel Dis.
Injector-Fuel
Grommet
Ring

Insulator-Injection
Pressure Ring-Fuel
Ring-O

Pipe Assembly-Fuel

Clamp-Hose
Packing, Fuel

PART NO.

134010
134011
134012
134013

134014
134015
134016
134017

134018
134019
134020
134021

134022
134023

e N SN SO O N e

[

-19-



EXHAUST MANIFOLD

774065 - Nut

774064 - Bolt
Pl

> .f"','

774063 - Bolt

N 774065 - Nut
b
olt

57

-20 -

)

) y ) o))

)

)

2oy )

)

Yo

) )

)

)

)

[ N N I T B R B

)



€ {

(

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

REF.

LoV

PART NAME

Insulator Assembly Exhaust
Insulator-Heat

Manifold Assembly-Exhaust
Stud

Gasket Assembly-Exhaust Manifold

PART NO.

403149
134031

134032
134033

134034

o'rY

[ 7% [ S

.29 -



AIR CLEANER

% R

133803- Bolt,
Air Vain

774043 - Boit l

- //®
N— 12
773340 - Hose Clamp .
®\ 11
4 ?—1

JOINT-AIR HOSE

|7731 19 - Hose Clamp

e s . el

- 22 -

)

)

)

)

)

Yy oy )

)

}ol

Yy oy o)

)

)

) Yy ) )y o))

)

)

)



(

t ¢ € 0«

¢

AIR CLEANER

REF.

W B W

10
11
12

PART NAME

Cleaner-Air
Cover-Air Cleaner
Clip

Element-Air Cleaner

Hose-Air

Pipe Assembly-Air Intake
Sensor-Air Flow
Joint-Rubber

PART NO.

133020
134035
134036
134037

133021
133023
133348
133265

o'TY

L

U G G GRS w——

-23.



INTAKE MANIFOLD

(¢ ettt et oo er e

774060 - Nut
7740656 - Nut

Stud

774058
774061 - Bolt

7740657 - Bolt

774059 - Nut ‘l

774062 - Clip

774058
Stud

- Boit

’4

1
774055
774069 - Boit

774056 - Nut

|
¢
o
?_

¥

774055 - Bolt

-24 -



« C( (

(

(

{

€ ((

{

INTAKE MANIFOLD

REF.

£ -V S

(=)W |

PART NAME

Manifold Assembly-Intake
Gasket-Intake Manifold
Stay-Intake Manifold
Bracket-Acc. Wire

Tank Assembly-Surge
Gasket-Surge Tank
Bracket-Surge Tank

PART NO.

134024
134025
134026
134027

134028
134029
134030

QTY

b kb

-25.



COOLING SYSTEM

g”
- e,

773169 - Bolt 774066 - Bolt
ol NN bl | 774056 - Nut, Thermostat ]
773167 -
Nut
22 )
’/ @—_ 29‘
I’ &
-
e 5 o ﬂ M7 33
771035 - 1/4 x 1/2 -~ - ﬁ—]

Flange Lock 5 PL. -
\ Py

26

-26-

Y)Y 2y )y ) ) )

)

}

YY)y ) )y ) )

)y )y 3y ) o)

)

!



CC oot og

{

COOLING SYSTEM

REF.

FSER VI N

oo -1 O L

11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

34

PART NAME

Clamp-Hose Water
Rubber -Mount
Cap-Radiator

Bracket Assembly-Radiator, Upper

Tank Assembly-Sub
Cap-Sub Tank
Gasket-Inlet Water Pump

Hose-Water, Lower

Hose-Water, Upper
Cock-Water Drain
Water Pump
Gasket Water Pump

Pulley Water Pump
Inlet Water Pump
Thermostat
Cover-Thermostat

Gasket-Thermostat
Hose-Bypass, Thermostat
Hose-Sub Tank

Piper Assembly-Bypass

Clip-Hose
Clamp

Clamp
Motor-Drive Fan

Cowling-Radiator
Radiator

O-Ring

Clip

Bracket Assembly-Air P.Pc.

Thermostat Set
Nut-Fan Blade
Mount-Sub Tank
Screw-Fan Cooling

Fan-Cooling

PART NO.

153704
154003
154004
153798

153031
154005
154006
153032

153347
154007
154008
154009

154010
154011
154012
154013

154014
154015
154001
154016

133015
153702
153029
153346

153036
153035
154017
154018

154019
154020
153708
153706
153350

153345

QTY

—_ = = p— e e D i e —_ = = = —_ = = p— = P = N

L) = e —

.07



TRANSMISSION

-28-

Y 3oy o))

)

)

)

Y)Yy )y oy )

)

) )

}



TRANSMISSION

REF.

PART NAME

Speedo Gear Assembly
Speed Signal Generator
Drive Pin

PART NO.

179001
170004
171413

QTY

-99.



BATTERY

C ¢ 1 Ao

(

(

(

O O O Y O O A

¢ —— =T

770909 - Nut

{

{

~———=—0IHII

Not Exactly as illustrated

{

(

¢ € ¢ (

R

|
g
&
]

flsae

( (

(

{

(

{

¢ (¢

(

A RTPN— |

{

-30-



(

00 C ¢ A

(

( ¢ € ((

(

(

BATTERY

REF.

PO TV B

[= W}

PART NAME

Battery-550 CCA
Clamp-Battery

Tray—Batttery (not exactly as shown)
Bolt-Clamp

Bolt-Clamp
Negative Battery Cable
Positive Battery Cable

PART NO.

182863
181671/184003
183799
183043

183044
181409
183728

Q'TY

o

-3 -



STARTER

{

S S S O A U O A O O A |

G S GO S R Y A O O (O S GO (N GO U SO (R R ¢

-~
o e e
-

—————— i — — s — -

(A/T)

{

{

{

- 32 -



t 0 i

(

(

(

STARTER

REF.

BN =

Qo -1 O Lh

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19

PART NAME

Starter

Front Bracket Assembly
Bearing-F.

Lever Set

Switcl) Assembly
Stopper Set
Clutch-Over Running
Armature Assembly

Yoke Assembly

Brush Holder Assembly
Bracket Assembly-R.
Bearing-R.

Boit Through
Washer

Screw
Spring-Bushing

Brush
Bolt
Bolt

PART NO.

183041
184006
1840607
184008

184009
184010
184011
184012

184013
184014
184015
184016

184017
184018
184019
184020

184021
180410
180411

QTY

Pt ek e [ S Y WO WO —

ot st ek b

-33 -



ALTERNATOR

-34 -

) )

A I A A A A A A A I A A A R A I A A R R S A A A A I A A A A A A e A e e



L O G G O S O |

(

(

ALTERNATOR

REF.

[ S I O

o0 -1 O Lh

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

PART NAME

Alternator

Nut Set

Pulley Assembly
Screw Set

Cover, Assembly F.
Screw Set
Bearing, F.

Rotor Assembly

Bearing, RR.
Stator Assembly
Cover Assembly R.

Cover Assembly

Rectifier Assembly
Regulator Assembly
Brush

Nut Set

PART NO.

184022
184023
184024
184025

184026
184027
184028
184029

184030
184031
184032
184033

184034
184035
184036
184037

Q'TY

[ S ey p—t bkt et ek el ek

e s T N ey

-35-



SN U G N (R Y G Y O (O (A (A N Y (R N AN U Y (N Y SN (Y GO SN Y Y Y (Y AN (R Y AN SO (N N Y SN Y (N SN (N SN (Y N SN (O SO

DISTRIBUTOR
-36 -




0000000

(

DISTRIBUTOR

REF.

E-ER VO &

PART NAME

Distributor

Cap Assembly
Rotor Assembly
Packing

Point Assembly-Carbon

PART NO.

184000
184038
184039
184040

184041

-37-



ENGINE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

(

O S O O O O

(

{

{ L (1

&
d::14
g !

774069 - Nut

774070 - Bolt

|

071 Nt | g
v

774066 - Bolt
Pulley Crankshaft

774066 - Bolt

{

{

{

€ (o

{

 (

(0000 ed

Starter Cable

18
770929 - Nut

€t f

(

{

-38 -



{

S S O G U A A 4

(

 C 00 € o {

{

ENGINE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

REF.

[= LT G S

e cBEN |

10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

PART NAME

Bracket. Assembly-Starter
Belt-V.Rubber
Bolt-Distributor

Cord Assembly-Ht.

Cord-Ht.,.No.1 .
Cord-Ht.,No.2
Cord-Ht.,No.3
Cord-Ht.,No.4

Clip
Supporter
Spark Plug
Pipe Guide

Ring-O

Heater Assembly-Block
Bolt-B Side Starter
Bolt-F Side Starter

PART NO.

183037
184044
184045
184046

184047
184048
184049
184050

184051
184052
184002
184053

184054
184055
180410
180411

QTY

O Sy —y

-39 .



SWITCHES & RELAYS (ENGINE)

(4

&)

- 40 -

)

)

SRR A R R R AN AN AR A I A D AN A I I I AR A I 2D B e e B B T B B T B B R R S N R R I A I



C ¢ ¢ C(«

(

{

SWITCHES & RELAYS (ENGINE)

REF.

B ) -

PART NAME

Sender-Water Temperature
Sender-0il Pressure, SW
Senensor-W.Temperature
Sensor-Oxygen

PART NO.

181734
184056
184057
184058

QTY

—_

S41 -



TORQUE CONVERTER, OIL PUMP & RINGS

8] t©

Uy

a | 773341 - Gasket (Gil Pipa)

- 42 .

)

)

) ) )

Yy ) ) ) ) )

>y )y )y )y )

Yoy oy ) )

)

Y)Yy b)) )

)

) )



(

(0o

(

(

TORQUE CONVERTER, OIL PUMP & RINGS

REF.

h W b —

~J

10
12

14
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

41
42
43
43

PART NAME

Hose Assembly-Oil
Hose Assembly-Oil
Bolt

Cover Under

Plate Gusset-Front
Pipe Assembly-Oil
Breather Assembly
Torque Converter

Oil Pump

Drive Plate Assembly
Adaptor

Backing Plate

Nut

Hose

Insert

Pipe Assembly-Vacuum

Gasket-Oil Pump

Oil Seal

O-Ring
Transmission-Complete

PART NO.

193045
193046
153699
193048

190451
193050
193052
194001

194002
194003
194004
194005

194006
193344
193343
193126

194007
194008
194009
193057

Q'TY

— e e O p— —_ = P = —t

— =

-43-



TRANSMISSION CASE & MAIN CONTROL SYSTEM

(

(

O CC«

1

& REFERTO

i
-

SECTION 17

(

GO S G O A O O (O G O (O GO (O O Y SO O (O (O GO Y SN (Y SN SO S Y (OO (Y O

773169 - Bolt

HOUSING, CONVERTER

?_I 771089 - O-Ring Washer |
1

VALVE, CONTROL

¢ € € (¢

{

{

- 44 -



(

TRANSMISSION CASE & MAIN CONTROL SYSTEM

REF.,

EERL S N

PART NAME

Gasket-0il Pan
Tube Assembly-0il
Gage-Oil Level
Bolt

PART NO.

194000
193055
193056
150204

oTY

—_— = =

-45 -



REAR SUSPENSION

e

771862 - 1/2 .;am Nut
772215 - 3/8 x 2-1/2 Bolt
770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut

R ey

AR

y -
771862 -1/2Jam N
772215 - 3/8 x 2-1/2 Bolt
(770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut

- 46 -

)

Py )

J

yJ) o))y

Y )

)

Yy )y )y ) )

)

)

)



(

C € ¢ (

(

REAR SUSPENSION

REF.

R S R o

0 ~1 O Lh

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23

PART NAME

Rear Suspension Assembly
Hub-LH Rear Assembly
Hub-RH Rear Assembly
LH Wheel Mount

RH Wheel Mount
Plate-Disc
Hub-Drive Axle
Bolt-Brake Disc

Bearing-Drive Axle
Seal-Oil Outer
Seal-Oil Inner
Spacer-Bearing

Lower Control Arm

Centre Control Arm Mount
Inner Control Arm

Rubber Bushing, Control Arm

Upper Control Arm
Coilover Spring
Shock Absorber
Retainer

Upper Coil Spring Retainer
Coil Spring Retainer
Cam Sleeve

PART NO.

289001
289005
289004
283500

283499
430756
280753
430757

280752
280755
280754
280738

284005
282784
282802
282709

284006
282274
282177
282179

283258
282661
282178

QrTY

[QP I oS I S R S o s BN w <N NS I (O NN (o TN N T S T —_— = = e

[N o]

_47 -



REAR SUSPENSION

28

29
29

772768 - 3/8 x 24 Gr.8 Stovar Locknut
J772766 - 3/Bx 1 24 Gr.B Bolt
1772767 - 3/8 x 2 x 24 Gr.8 Bolt

_____ 30
26

1770263 -1/4 x 1 Flange Bolt
773416 - 1/4 Stover Locknut [
773434 - 1/2 % 2-1/2 Gr.B Bolt |
=-==|770823 - 1/2 Stover Locknut
-] 773435 - 1/2 x 3-1/2 Gr.8 Bolt
.,a", 770905 - Washar

770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut
772215 - 3/8 x 2-1/5 Bolt

-
o

25

-
e,
- .

771146

38 :
Wasngr >: 38
37 :
i
:
&

SR R R R

-48 -

o

R D T N

Yy )y )y ) ) )

)



C € ¢ C (¢«

{

{

t (

O O O

(

REAR SUSPENSION

REF.

25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40

41
42

PART NAME

LLH Suspension Arm
RH Suspension Arm
Torsion Bar

Rubber Torsion Bushing

Rubber Bushing Kit
Pulley

LH Cable Bracket
RH Cable Bracket

Pulley-Emergency Brake
Bushing-Pulley

Clip

Locknut with Washer

LH Drive Shaft

RH Drive Shaft
Clamp-Torsion Bar
Rear Shock Assembly

Upper Control Arm Assembly
Lower Control Arm Assembly

PART NO.

283882
283883
283599
282729

282728
583873
442887
442888

442868
442867
250747
280751

250745
250744
283683
289000

289002
289003

QTY

o T SO R N B ) — D P — = =

[ S I S

[N T b

-49 -



(

(

(

DRIVE SHAFTS

O O I S

(

¢ € (¢

€ ((

(

(e cecct

s

¢

C

(

€ (

(

(

(

(¢ CC0(

(

(

=50 -



DRIVE SHAFTS

REF.

PART NAME

Shaft RH Drive
Clip
Shaft LH Drive

PART NO.

250744
250747
250745

-51 -



STEERING

771645 - 1/2 Flange Locknut ]---- — | 771682 - Woodruff Key

771698 - 1/2 x 20 Panhead
Machine Screw
771417 - 1/4 Nut Sert

&

e e e

14 13 12 11 10 9 8

R R B R

e
31 Lower Pinion Shaft Assembly {above)

32 Steering Rack Assembly (above)

770818 - 5/16 x 3/4 NC
Flange Locking S5PL 16

PXE TR R Y RN T Y

B ASAAS RN IAARINAENITEERITEINIIER
-

771953
Sockethead Bolt

SETERIAVIRIERIRISARCPSARBIaNE

25 18 16

5

o ssmﬁam%mgsémeaeﬁmme&mﬁmaw Al R 5%%%%@}35{% o

ﬁﬁ%fﬁﬁm : % LSRN A S B R R e

7

AR

19

SRR

6

771736 - 516

==== Exiruded Panel Nuts

771685 - #8
=== Tapping Screws

w-=="| 771117 - Brass
Flat Washer
771951 - 5/16 Bolt

770325 - 1/4 Lock Washer
771495 - 1/4 x 3/4
Sockethead Boit

771033 - 3/8 x 3/4 Bolt
771150 - 3/8 Lock Washer

S o o e e ey

22

773677
3/8 Socket Bolt

+770950
Lock Washer

26

22

24

CotE

30

-52.

)

Yoy oy o))

)

)

)

Py vy )

) )

> Y )y )y )y )

)

)



O |

{ (¢

i

(

STEERING

REF.

O S B I

o ~1 Oh L

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32

PART NAME

Steering Wheel

Upper Steering Shaft
Combination Switch
Plastic Bushing-Steering

Lower Steering Panel
Steering Support Weldment
Upper Steering Cover
Washerplate Assembly

Upper Steering Bushing
Compression Spring

Upper Steering Wheel Plate
Horn Cup Plate

Puck-Horn Cup

Horn Button Assembly
Bearing (Gearbox)
Gearbox Case L & R

Hub-Steering

Plate Mount Steering Assembly

Rack-Steering
Pinion Gear-Steering

Steering Column Base
Bearing
Bracket-Steering Box
Eccentric Housing

Upper Steering Joint Bolt
Joint-Steering

Steering Wheel Assembly
Groment-3/4 ID

Groment-1/2 ID
Gear Box Assembly

Lower Pinion Shaft Assembly

Steering Rack Assembly

PART NO.

322702
322654
660991
322770

322761
322764
322995
323532

323602
323513
323497
322526

324000
329004
321843
321106

323561
321875
322018
321105

321179
321157
343879
322620

320988
320990
329003
191796

191797
329000
329002
3259001

o'TY

[ VT O S

| R S G —y

e e ) e o B e ) [P % S N

[ G g I S,

-53-



STEERING

771140 - 318 x 2 UNC
Socket Head 5PL

1

1

1

!

i 770223 - 3/8 C Stover Locknut PLS

i 770324 - 516 Flat Wash USS PLT
3 2 1 4 1 2 3 E 772363 - 3/8 x 1/4 Bolt NC Gr.5

;

(]

[]

i

B ———

A S e A Y

ml%i&?ﬁmé%&?&%?ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ%@ Sl S et Bae

=
&

GG

Socket Head 5PL
S

\_ _____ 771140 - 3/8 x 2 UNC - 27 f:
; :
e

ke

z @mmsmmg;@:M@ﬁ%mmmmmf&rmm:mmme%w

7 5 6

&

-54 -

Y )y oy )y )y )y by )y )

)

b))

)

Yoy )y )y y oy )y )y )

)



STEERING

REF.

W -

QO -] N Lh

PART NAME

Tapered Cut

Tapered Seal Cone, Bearing
Washer-Machinery Bushing
Trunion Tube

Fork Support-Lower
Steering Shaft

Fork Support-Upper
Fork Support Assembly

PART NO.

320056
320057
321139
349019

342246
323816
342247
349001

Q7Y

— B2

Pk p— )

-55-



FRONT SUSPENSION

PRI NN PP PR R P AR LA R LBIANEEEITIEES

34 FRONT FENDER
I ; ASSEMBLY

771770 - 3/8 x 1-3/4 Carriage

770324 - 5/16 Flat Washer

770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut e
-

e, A A A BT e P e T e 770068 - Metric Bolt

5 7 6 8 9

Jeesssasaantt e E NIRRT IR T REYIRIRNERRIR RN Y

AR R L R N R R PR Y YR YN YR YN T

TeserILIRSILIEISIRIOIRISIRRREISRUS 1() FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY rooooooootoooooooooooocotoo.--c------.--o

....--..--.--.---.---------------u-c----+:35 FRO“H'SHQC*:ASSEMBLY|c.--c'oocoooaooo-oc-ooc-oco-c----c--c--o-oo-:

36
16 17 18 19 | FRONTSHOCK

DAMPER
ASSEMBLY

12 13 14

5
;
i
E
:
&
¢
&
:
%
5

T R P R PR T P Y P P T Y TP YT YT Y PR Y P

Y T N N Y Y Y T Y R NP

ke r ey

-56-

[ A A

}

}

Yoy o)

)

) X)) )

Yoy o) )

)

Y oy oy )y o))

)

)

)

3

Yo



C 00 (¢

{

FRONT SUSPENSION

REF.

B R —

o0 =] O h

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36

PART NAME

Front Fender Support
Front Fender

Front Axle

Bearing

Axle Sleeve, Inner
Front Hub
Bolt-Wheel

Axle Sleeve, Outer

Plate-Disc
Front Wheel Assembly
Filler Plug
Cap, Strut

O-Ring-Strut Cap
Compression Spring

Hex Nut Damper Tube
Washer Front Shock Damper

Piston Uni-Ring

Front Shock Damper Piston
Tube, Shock Damper

Strut, Front Shock

Snap Ring
Star Washer
O-Ring 220
M2OL Washer

Washer-Damper

Rod Wiper

Loaded U Cup
Reservoir, Front Shock

1/2 inch Copper Washer
Stud, Axle Support,, Fork
Support, Front Axle
Stud, Caliper Mount

Mount-Brake Caliper
Front Fender Assembly
Front Shock Assembly

Front Shock Damper Assembly

PART NO.

531273
534000
342254
343224

343221
343219
371079
342253

430756
349003
343668
343598

341488
344012

- 344009

344005

343594
344004
344011
344001

344017
343630
344008
344007

343631
343595
343593
342251

344006
341120
344000
341116

432803
539000
349002
349004

o'TY

P = b = el e —_— = = b — [ S [ N VR —_— o e P =

b B = =




TIRES & JACK

{

(

(

€ € ( (

(

(

(

( (

¢

(

(

(

( (¢

{

t

-58 -



(

¢ ¢ € A{

(

{

(

C 0 (

(

TIRES & JACK

REF.

[ S R O B

o n

PART NAME

Tire

Hub Cap (White Turbine}
Wheel Rim

Spare Tire Mount

Lug Wrench
Scissor Jack & Handle

PART NO

370059
371420
372619
374003

372735
370063

— W N W

-59-



ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNT

773170 - Nut

770898 - Bolt

773047 - Bolt k"

Refar to Engine Section for
ilustration.

770900 - Nut

770223 - 3/8 Stover Locknut [

771033 - 3/8 X 3/4 Bolt

Refer to Rear Suspension Section for illustration,

-60 -

Yy oy o)) )

2oy )y

Y ) by ) )

)

b))y xy )

)

)



(

{

C ¢ Ct(

{

{

( €|

{

(

« ( Cf

{

ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNT

REF.

eV R

0~ O n

10
11

PART NAME

Rubber Engine Mount #1
Rubber Engine Mount #2
Bolt-Rubber Engine Mounts
Bracket Engine Mount #2

Bracket Engine Mount #1
Bolt-Engine Mount
Nut-Engine Mount #3
Plate Gusset-Front

Bolt-Plate Gusset Front
Upper Engine Mount
Rear Engine Mount Bracket

PART NO.

393085
393086
393087
393081

393080
393698
393084
190451

153699
393771
394005

o'TY

—_ D =

LY I A

-B61-



EXHAUST SYSTEM

772215-3/8 x 2-1/2

H x HD GR 5 Bolt

-B62 -

)

Fy )y )y

) 2 T TS S T

)

Y ) )y o))

)

)



{

« ( ¢ C 0 A

{

(

€ ¢ € (

‘

(

EXHAUST SYSTEM

REF.

O U R N

SO ~1 O L

PART NAME

Nut-Exhaust
Gasket Exhaust
Down Pipe
Spring-Exhaust

Exhaust-Main System
Hanger-Exhaust System
Tab-Muffler Hanger
Insulator Assembly

PART NO.

403362
403361
404000
403360

404002
404001
404004
403149

W = =

—_ ) B e

-63-



ACCELERATOR

773412 - 2-1/2 x 3/8 Steel Pin
771699 - 2-1/2 Cotter Pin

tedernesrerencareveenng

L Y Y Y N A T ITTI Y

- 64 -

) )

)

)

}

)

)

yor oy

) )

)

)

)

}

) 3o oy b}

)

)



(

€ € ¢

¢

¢ (

(

€t

ACCELERATOR

REF.

AN % T

PART NAME

Throttle Cable
Pedal-Accelerator
Arm-Accelerator
Mount-Accelerator

PART NO.

413538
413575
413576
413577

Q'TY

—_— = =

65



FUEL TANK & LINE

773487 - Metric Nylon Locknut
773167 - Metric Flange Locknut

771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut
771035- 1/4 x 1/2 Flange Bolt

-

771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut
770263 - 1/4 x 1 Flange Bolt

18

14

1
Fuel Tank

Assembly

12

™ 18

772355 - Hose Clamp k----------....___

[774032 - 10724 X 1/2 Phillips Screw | =-========

20

21

-66 -

J

Yy )y )

)

} o)

}

Y ry )y )

)

)



{

OO O O O

(

(

FUEL TANK & LINE

REF.

SO S T

GO ~1 O\ Lh

11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21

PART NAME

Fuel Tank Assembly
Fuel Pump

Fuel Level Sender
Insulator Strap-17 inch

Clamp-Filler Hose
Hose-Fuel Overflow
Cap-Filler

Hose Joint

Spout-Fuel Filler
Gas Spout Support
Strap-Gas Tank
Rubber-Mounting

Fuel Filter Assembly

Fuel Line Hose-24 inch
Fuel Line Hose-12 inch
Fuel Line Hose-20 inch

Fuel Line-16 1/4 inch
Hose Clip
Gasket-Fuel Sender
Gasket-Fuel Pump

Fuel Tank

Locking Fuel Cap et $hown)

PART NO.

429000
423090
424004
684005

423695
424007
423131
423298

424001
424002
423717
133026

423016
424005
423826
423827

421732
133015
421924
420255

423620
423010

— OO0 = — BB B — —_— = D) [ T S S .

[—

-67 -



BRAKE SYSTEM

773801 - 5/16 Nylon Locknut
773800 - 516 x 1 Bolt

L LT T ST

773808 - 3/8 x 5-1/2 Bolt
771912 -  3/8 Plastic Bushing
773787 - 3/8 Nylon Locknut

-68 -

} )

Yy oy oy ) oy )

Y o)

)

) )

oy ooy )

)

) 3

) )



(

S O O A G S O §

 C(

(

(

0 (

(

{

BRAKE SYSTEM

REF.

W=

00 ~1 O LA

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22

PART NAME

Hose-Flexible
Clip-Flexible Hose
Bolt-Caliper Brake
Bolt-Connector

Connector-Bolt Washer
Bolt-Wheel Cylinder
Caliper-R.H. Rear Brake
Master Vacuum Assembly

Main Brake Line
Seal

Spacer

Adapter

Front Brake Line-40"
Momentary Switch
Brake Arm

Rubber Brake Pedal

Right. Rear Brake Line-8"
Tees (Hydraulic Brake)
Rear Cross Brake Line 36"
Caliper-LH Brake

Vacuum Hose (not illustrated)
Clip-Vacuum Hose (not itlustrated)

PART NO.

430938
430936
430760
430937

430935
430759
430761
431078

432130
433095
433096
432069

432132
661021
433802
432374

432133
431076
432131
430762

431733
770926

oTY

—_ = [ b — k2 W N [SVRRR UV UL B S

— e

—

-69-



PARKING BRAKE

B R R e L S o

o LU|773542 - 5/16 x 3/4 Clevis Pin
..|770324 - 5/16 Flat Washer lJ SS PLT
771698 - 3/32 x 1/2 Cotter Pin

770223 - 3/8 C Stover Locknut PL 5
770324 - 5/16 Flat washer U 55 PLT

770223 - 3/8 C Stover|
Locknut PL 5

773866 -3/8x 1

Flathead Socket
770263 - 1/4 x 1 Flange Bolt NC 5 PL
773416 - 1/4 NC Stover Locknut di
W. Flan R 1
1 2
13
Y 1] - 14
—
- o
A% 1 T .,_0
Zrd ~T 12
-y —
) -
‘.‘-‘-
o
7716899 - 3/32 x 1/2 Cotter Pin -~
773542 - 5/16 x 3/4 Clevis Pin 1 9
A % /
= ss._" /] -~ -
! l s =
; 7.0
J >
7
[
]
I
!
10 !
I
'l'
¥
§
1)
I
{
770823 - 1/2C Stover 773435 - (13/2 ;g' 1|’2 NC
Locknut 5 PL 9 r. 8 Balt

-70 -

} )

)

Yoy oy o))

)

Yoy )y ) )

)

)

Py oy )y )y ) )

}

yr o)

J

}

}



PARKING BRAKE

REF,

LS S

o -3 v h

10
11
12

13
14

PART NAME

Lever-Park Brake

Emergency Brake Cable
Pad-Caliper Replacement (one pair)
Park Brake Cable L Bracket

Bushing-Park Brake Bracket
Pulley-Roller

RH Cable Bracket
Pulley-Emergency Brake

Bushing-Pulley

LH Cable Bracket
Brake Caliper-Parking
Pulley

Parking Brake Bracket Assembly
Brake Cable L-R

PART NO.

443097
442569
443205
443681

443777
583688
442888
442868

442867
442887
442605
583873

449000
442886

QTY

| e

[N S S

-71 -



CHANGE CONTROL

r———- 7709852 - Metric Bolt

773849 - 5/16 x 3 Bolt
W 771040 - 5/16 Stover Locknut

*
;| 773852 - 5116 x 4 1/2 Bolt
= 771040 - 5/16 Stover Locknut

.

770324 -5/16 Flat Washer
771721 - 1/16 x 1/2 Cotter Pin

-72 -

)

) )y )

)

)

)

)

) )y

R

)

Yr )y yy )y )y )

)



¢

¢

« € (1«

€

(

CHANGE CONTROL

REF.

BN =

PART NAME

Change Compartment

Cable Control
Spacer-Lower Shifter Mount
Spacer-Lower Shifter Mount

PART NO.

463098
463101
463764
463765

orTY

B b e =

-73-



BUMPERS

770223 - 3/8 C Stover Locknut PL5
773833 - Carriage Bolt 5/16 x 4 33

770223 - 3/8 C Stove Locknut PL5
773832 - Carriage Bolt 5116 x 3 SS

5 6 7

- | |

)

)

}

)

)y ) )

y )y 3 o))

)

)

)

by

Yoy )

)

)



BUMPERS

REF.

= W=

o0 =1 On

10
11
12

13

PART NAME

License Plate Lamp Assembly
Bumper-Rear

Panel-Rear Bumper Filler
Bumper-Front Assembly

Bumper-Front
Support-Nose Cone RH
Support-Nose Cone LH
Backing Plate-Front Bumper

Headlight Assembly

Signal Light Assembly-Front RH
Turn Signal Retainer-Front
Signal Light Assembly-Front LH

Rear Bumper Assembly

PART NO.

519004
504003
504000
509000

503422
503838
503837
503590

510073
519000
513828
519001

509001

QTY

P b [ S S —y

— =

-75-



LIGHTING

nnfa it
R

S

S

-76 -

>y oy

Yy y )

)

[ N

)

b))y )

)

)

) )

}o)



 (

C € C CCC A

(

(

LIGHTING

REF.

[ R

00~ N L

10
11
12

13
14
15

PART NAME

Signal Light Assembly-Front RH
Signal Light Assembly-Front LH
Turn Signal Retainer
Light-Front Side Marker

Headlight Assembly
Clearance Light-Red
Tail- light-Right Rear
Tail- light-Left Rear

Retainer-Rear Tail Light

Red Tailight Cover

Signal Light Assembly-Rear RH
Signal Light Assembly-Rear LH

Dome Light Assembly with Switch
Clear Tailight Cover
License Plate Lamp Assembly

PART NO.

519000
519001
513828
514001

510073
511029
513583
513584

514000
514002
519002
519003

510075
514003
519004

oTY

— = R B —_— D O b — =

[y

-77 -



BODY PANELS

L

Y 20

Rear Cab Panel

———]

j—

—

771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut
584027 - 1-1/8 Spacer

774016 - 1/4 x 1-3/4 Bolt

771463 - 1/4 x 112
Thread Cutting Bolt
773172 -1/4 35

Flat Washer

774028 - 1/4 x 2 Bolt

774304 - 1/4 x 1/2 88
Panhead Boit

771036 - 1/4 Flange
Locknut

B e R R

}

yr ) ) )

)

)

)

Py

)

> )Xy by )y

Yoo

) )

y o))

)



(

LA S Y R Y S GO Y (R O (R O S |

(

{

BODY PANELS

REF.

NS ST

10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

PART NAME

Hood-Front
Panel-Front, Engine Intake

Panel-Front, Engine Intake with A/C (not itiustrased)

Roof Assembly

Roof Panel

Top Window Slider-Roof

Headliner

Front Filler Panel Assembly-LH

Front Filler Panel Assembly-RH (ot ittusirated)

Filler Panel-Upper Front LH
Filler Panel-Upper Front RH rot itlusirated)
Filler Panel-Lower Front LH
Filler Panel-Lower Front RH tror ittusrrated)

Fender Assembly-LH

Fender Assembly-RH
Panel-Engine Intake LH
Panel-Engine Intake RH ot ittustrated)

Splashguard

Fender Panel-Rear Corner LH

Fender Panel-Rear Corner RH (nor ittustrared)
Tail Light Cover-LH

Tail Light Cover-RH ot ittustrated)

Panel-Fender Upper Stepside, LH
Panel-Fender Upper Stepside, RH tror ittusirared)
Side Access Panel-Upper, LH

Side Access Panel-Upper, RH tnor ittustrared)

Fender Well-Inner, LH

Fender Well-Inner, RH (nor ittustrased)
Edge Protector

Rear Cab Panel

PART NO.

533418
534021
534022
535001

533469
534020
533863
539003
539002

533543
533544
533564
533565

539005
539004
534005
534002

534015
533484
533485
533482
533483

534011
534012
534019
534018

533729
533730
684016
533686

oTY

— ek = —_ e = = D T —_— = [ S — k3 BRI

—

-79-



BODY PANELS

s e

DASH BASE ASSEMBLY - Above picture is the
bottom view and the lower picture is the top view.

B B L O R

[=] = [~]

L= ] (=]

[=]

WIRING TRAY- Extends from front to rear of

Vehicle, underneath the flocr pansl.

R R s R A A R s S R B S R R S R

- 80 -

}

>y ) )

)

)y y )

)

Fryaob oy ) o))

)

Y Yy ) )

)

)

}

Yy ) )

Yy )

Yoo

) )

)



{

O (O O O O O A

(

¢

{

O O O

(

(

BODY PANELS

REF.

[

L

PART NAME

Dash Top

Dash Base Assembly
Gasket-Heater to Dash Base
Insulation Foil

Wiring Tray
Dash Base

PART NO.

533603
539008
614006
682975

533573
533714

-81 -



INTERIOR BODY

PANELS

- 82 -

) ) ) )

) )

3 )

)

)

)

Yy oy ) ) )

)

) 3 ) )

)



t (

O O G

{

{

INTERIOR BODY PANELS

REF.

=W -

oo -1 O Lh

10
11
12

PART NAME

Console Assembly-Front
Console Panel, LH Outer
Console Panel, RH Inner
Console Panel, LH Inner

Console Panel, RH Quter
Panel-Floor Filler LH
Panel-Floor Filler RH
Floor Mat 96

Panel-Floor

Personal Compartment Door

Lock & Key-Personal Compartment Door
Personal Compartment

PART NO.

539006
533806
533805
533807

533804
633861
633860
683865

533465
534024
530656
534023

QY

—_ et [ S T —Y

™ T i ey

-83-



SEAT & SEAT BELTS

« (¢t

S S

e
&
o

€

S

AR

« (¢«

.ﬁrx‘mﬁ

A

ek

SRR

SRR

(

€ C(

(

Z.P. Washer

771689 - 1/4 STD

770279 - 1/4 x 3/4 Flange Bolt

¢ C € A

A S

"| 770079 - 5/16 x 1 Carriage Boit

| 770819 - 5/16 Flange Nut

(

¢

R

(

(

S

1/2 x 3/4 Gr.5 NC Bolt
1/2 C Stover Nut

772881

770823

|771147 - 316 x 1 1/2 Cotter Pin

(

AR

SRR

(

¢ ¢ {

(

(

{

-84 -



SEAT & SEAT BELTS

REF.

E-R VLR

o0~ Ov Lh

PART NAME

Seat Cushion Assembly
Seat Cushion

Seat Panel

Seat Adjustment Track

Spacer

Tube-Head Restraint
Guard-Head Restraint
Shoulder Belt

Seat Belt Anchor Strap

PART NO.

579001
572793
572579
570024

343233
572944
684009
570026

573794

RTY

[ W VT Sy

-85 -



DOOR, Lower

773776 - 716

771035 - 1/4
4 3 5 Flangehead Balt

| E Y Wy —

Nylon Locknut

771463 - Self
Tapyping Bolt

18

770324 - 5116 Flat Washer
771039 - 3/8 Nut

773203 - 3/8 X 1 1/2 Flangehead Boit |

| 770223 - 3/8 Staver Locknut |---

9 10

774009
3/8 x 1 Socket
Headbolt

18 —

770223
3/8 Stover
Locknut

-
o

"
15

o

16

13

o

b

21 18

774008 - 3/8 x 1 Socket Head Bolt
774015 - 3/B Flat Washer
770223 - /8 Stover Locknut

773887 - 1/4 x 3/4 Machine Screw

773676 - 5/16 x 1 1/2 Flathead Socket Bolt
771040 - 5/16 Stover Locknut

1
1
A

-86 -

)

)

)

Y3y by vy )} )

)

Y )

)

)



C € C C o ((

(

DOOR, Lower

REF.

s

o0 ~d O Lh

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

PART NAME

Door-LH Assembly
Door-RH Assembly {not shown)
Paddle Handle, Locking
Pin-Door Striker

Striker-RH Door

Striker-LLH Door
Retainer-Inside Window, RH
Retainer-Inside Window, LH
Anchor Plate-Door Striker

Handle-Outer Door

Grip-Door Handle, Red
Handle-Inside Door, RH
Handle-Inside Door, LH (not shown)

Latch-RH Door

Latch-LH Door (not shown)
Support-Door Handle Spring
Spring-Inside Handle
Bushing-Door Latch

Stiffener- Door Latch RH
Stiffener- Door Latch LH (not shown)
Pulley-Roller

Panel-Door Upper, RH
Panel-Door Upper, LH (not shown)

Rail-Door Upper, RH
Rail-Door Upper, LH (rot shown)
Door Seal

Panel-Door Inner, RH
Panel-Door Inner, LH (rot shown)

Support-Window Roller, Rear
Panel-Lower Door, LH
Panel-Lower Door, RH (not shown)

PART NO.

589001
589000
583376
583379
583742

583574
584016
584015
583653

584013
584004
584006
583811

583846
583845
584007
583812
584008

583738
583540
583688
583739
583710

584010
584003
684003
583741
583712

584000
583711
583740

Q'TY

.;.;_._p._a.._ | L T N T N S R VY —_— e IR D s e | N R N T e

i o I




DOOR WINDOWS

S e

et

R

774009 - 3/8x 1
Socket Head Bolt

770223 -3/8[
Stover Locknut

12
13

774034 - 1/4 x 1/2
S8 Phillips Screw

772362 - 1/4 x 1/2 Flathead Socket Bolt
773172 - 1/4 S5 Flat Washer

773200 - 1/4 S8 Acom Nut

- 88 -

)

Fry o)) ) )

)

Yooy o

)

)

2y )y )

)y )

J

)

> )y ) )

)

) )



t € C (¢

(

{

DOOR WINDOWS

REF.

7

10

11
12
13
14

15

PART NAME

Window-LH Assembly

Window-RH Assembly

Frame-Door Window RH Front
Frame-Door Window LH Front (rot shown)
Frame-Door Window RH Rear
Frame-Door Window LH Rear (not shown}

RH Lower Window Frame

LH Lower Window Frame (nor shown)
RH Window Roller Support

LH Window Roller Support (rot shown)

Grip-Window Handle,Black
Latch-Inside Window Assembly
Seal-Window Frame
Pulley-Roller

Top Window Seal

Bottom-Window Seal

Door Glass

Guide-Outer Top Window RH
Guide-Outer TOp Window LH (not skown)

Frame-Window Top RH
Frame-Window TOP LH ¢not shown)

PART NO.

589003
589002
584020
584019
584018
584017

384024
584023
584022
584021

584005
589004
684015
583688

584026
584025
633535
583825
583824

583635
583634

[S I SR I T P bt e

[ S N SV T V]

-89-



HEATING

A A A A S

|77021s - Clamp, Defroster Duct 8 7 2 3

Al o
LAY il ——

772355 - Hose Clamp |==="""

-90-

)

) 3y )

Yy )y )y )

)

)

Yy )y )

) ¥y ) oy )y ) )

)



 (

(e«

{ 1

 C 000 0A

{

(

€ (

(

0t

{

HEATING

REF.

AW N =

20 ~1 O Lh

10
11
12

13

PART NAME

Heater (20,000 BTU)
Heater Motor

Heater Blower Fan
Adjustable Defroster Vent

Heater Hose, Return
Heater Hose, Supply
Duct-Heater, RH
Duct-Heater, LH

Cable-Heater Directional
Cable-Defroster
Guard-Heater Hose, Supply
ILH Shroud Assembly

RH Shroud Assembly

PART NO.

613750
614023
614024
610009

612136
613725
613752
613899

611548
613888
684007
619007

619008

b R = | N e )

S O Sy —y

-91 -



AIR CONDITIONER — Bracket, Pulley & Belt

l 74068 - Bolt

771087 - Nut

7
|
° l ﬁ !
@,
,.--‘ y-— 2
Qﬂfq 3
(s /“‘-“ .
e

-97 -

| TS R T T D N0 B B IS I

)

Y)Yy )y )y oy )y

yo) o)

) )by ) )y

)

)



0«

C C 0000 Ao

(

(

{

O O A O O {

(

(

C (|

{

‘

AIR CONDITIONER — Bracket, Pulley & Belt

REF.

BoW R =

o0 =1 O h

PART NAME

A/C Idle Pulley
Shaft-Idle Pulley
Bolt-A/C Idle Pulley
Bracket-A/C Pulley

Bolt-A/C Compressor Mount, Block
Bracket-Idle Pulley

Collar

Belt-A/C (not shown)

PART NO.

613493
613494
613168
613495

610449
154026
154023
613893

o T N

— b e

-03-



AIR CONDITIONER

»

|771035 - 1/4 x 1/2 Bolt [“' ’

6

-l
(=]
Ymm e mmm—m

| 770952 - Bolt, M6 x 16 |

R R e R R B R S e

i

 ——1

R S R e

)

} o))

)y )

)

)

Yy oy ) o))

Yryor) o))

Py )y )y )y ) o)

}

)y )y )y )

)

)



(

(

O O §

L O A

¢

{

 C ¢ (1o

(

AIR CONDITIONER

REF.

O S T O

0 -1 O Lh

10
11
13

14
15

PART NAME

Bolt-Hoses to Compressor
Line-Evaporator to Compressor

Discharge Line-A/C Compressor to Condenser

Bolt-Compressor to Bracket Assembly

A/C Compressor

A/C Fan Assembly-Condensor
Grommet

Rubber Mounting

A/C Condenser

Line-A/C Condenser to Liquid Drier
Line-A/C Equaiizer

Line-A/C Liquid Drier to Evaporator

Line-A/C Condenser Suction Drier
A/C Receiver Drier
Mount-Condenser LH (no: itustrared)
Mount-Condenser RH ot ittustrated)

Bracket-Upper Condenser Mount (ot itiustrated)
Belt-Air Conditioner (net ittustrared)
Mount-Receiver Drier tor itustrused)
Mount-Condenser Fan (ner ittustrased)

PART NO.

613737
619005
613134
613133

613109
613142
191798
133026

613139
613136
613138
613137

613136
613141
613223
613224

613609
613893
614003
614007

e e T ]

—_ [ NG i .

[ N S —

[ g T S

-95-



AIR CONDITIONER

772355 - Hose Clamp

A AR R

-96 -

3}

Yoy oy )

Yoy )

) ) } ) ) ) Yoy oy )y )

)

)



C C CC 00«

( (

(

{

C oA

{

O O O

G O GO O G (N G

(o

¢

AIR CONDITIONER

REF,

O VR % B

PART NAME

Cable Heater Directional
3-way Control Valve

Plastic T Insert

Heater Hose-3 Way to Insert

PART NO.

611548
614020
614022
614012

—_— et e

-97 -



AIR CONDITIONER — Cooling Unit

— 5

® See Air Conditioner Page 94

-
-

-98 -

y )y ) Yy )

)

YOy oy  y oy )y )y yy oy

RN B B N A

)

}

)

) )y ) )

)



( (¢

 ((

{

(

(

LI GO N {

(

AIR CONDITIONER — Cooling Unit

REF.

B R -

[= W 1

PART NAME

A/C Thermostat

A/C Expansion Valve

A/C Expansion Valve to Evaporator Line
O-Ring-A/C Expansion Valve to Evaporator Valve

O-Ring-A/C Equalizer Line
A/C Evaporator Core

PART NO.

614025
614026
614027
614028

614029
613507

QTY

[ e N vy

-gg-



UPPER TRUNK ASSEMBLY

R

SRS

771778 - 10724 Nylon Locknut
770801 - 10/24 x 58 Machine Screw

———————

770819 - 5/16 Flange Locknut

- 770818 - 5/16 x 3/4 Flange Bolt

771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut
772362 - 1/4 x 1/2 Tappered
Flathead Bolt

773408
5/16 Wing Nut

g ?x e
1
1
1
]
¥
i

773545 - 5/16 Pushclip
772939 - 5/16 x 2 Carriage Bolt

- 100 -

)

) ) ) )

)

)

)

Yy r oy ) o))

)

}

Y )y )b

)

3

)

)

1



C C ¢ ¢

(

(

LS G (Y B G ¢

(

(

UPPER TRUNK ASSEMBLY

REF.

£ W R

e ~1 v Lh

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

34

PART NAME

Upper Trunk Assembly
Hinge-Upper Trunk
Lid- Upper Trunk
Panel-Engine Inspection

Panel-Upper Trunk Front
Panel-Trunk Floor
Panel-Upper Trunk, Rear
Panel-Trunk, RH Side

Panel-Upper Trunk, LH Side
Seal-Upper Trunk Lid, Side
Seal-Upper Trunk Rear Lid
Hinge-Engine Inspection Panel

Latch-Engine Inspection Panel
Trunk Lid Striker

Latch, Trunk Lid

T-Handle, Trunk

Seal-Upper Trunk, Lower Panel
Seal-Upper Trunk, Floor

Seal-Upper Trunk, Front Panel & Lid
Gas Prop

Ball Stud

Trunk Hinge, Filler Panel, LH
Trunk Retainer

Trunk Hinge Filler Panel, RH

Bushing-Plastic

PART NO.

629001
624003
624001
624009

624006
624008
623504
623818

623817
684014
684012
624017

624016
623197
621019
621052

684004
684020
684013
621007

621008
624011
623498
624012

621469

[ o bt et e B _— = N e — =

— o

-101 -



LOWER TRUNK

gﬁmmm

Teb e

1 4

R O S R R R R R e

Lopebab g 2 e B e e e

773733 - Inserts,
License Plate

5 9

A B R P R AR R R B R

R

1

-102 -

Yy )

)y oy ) )

)

}

}r ) b))

J

)

Y} )

DXy 0y )y )

) )

)



LOWER TRUNK

REF.

B T R

o ~1 N Lh

10
11

PART NAME

Panel-LH Lower Trunk
Panel-RH Lower Trunk
Box-Lower Trunk

Tire Pressure Decal

Signal Light Assembly-LH Rear
Signal Light Assembly-RHRear
Rear Electrical Harness
Tailight-RH Rear

Tailight-LH Rear
Seal-Lower Trunk
Bottom Trunk Assembly

PART NO.

623522
623523
623521
691050

519003
519002
672878
513583

513584
684004
629000

—_ =

S N S —

-103 -



{

WINDOWS

indow -

rear w

3

(window seal{ - 4

{

{

(N U S S S R O O O O A

1/2 S8 Screw

771036 - 1/4 Flange Locknut

774034

1

{

{

-104 -



(

CC 00000

(

{

{

( (1«

(

C ( (¢«

(

WINDOWS

REF.

Lo SIRVL R S

=N I e PR |

10
11

PART NAME

Front Window
Front Glass Seal
Rear Window
Rear Window Seal

Side Glass Window
Side Glass Seal
Door Glass, Window
Mirror Assembly

Bracket-Mirror RH
Bracket-Mirror LH
Sliding Rear Window Assembly

FPART NO.

630994
682259
630995
684010

633528
683724
633535
633637

533844
333843
632309

QTY

[ S T N T N R ) [P T S —Y

[a—

- 105 -



WINDSHIELD WIPER

2

R A

4
%

mmi&&ms&smazmmaﬁg

s

w

|

Sl s R e

il

R

33

i
o] %
T e

- 106 -

J o))

) )

) ) )

>y )

} )

)

) Xy )y r ) )

}

Yy b)) )

}

)

Yy )y o))

)

) )



(

C (¢

{

(

(

S G (A

(

(

WINDSHIELD WIPER

REF.

PART NAME

2-Speed Wiper Motor
Wiper Blade
Parallel Wiper Arm

PART NO.

644000
644001
644002

oTY

- 107 -



ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY

1 ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY

-108 -

>y y >y ) ) ) )

)

)

) )}

)

)

Yy o)) )

by ) )y )

)

)

)

by )y by )

)

)



¢t

C € (¢

€ (

(

(

ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY

REF,

EENRVA RN SR

e~ S\ L

10

PART NAME

Electrical Panel Assembly
Relay-4 Plug

Radiator Bracket-Upper
Electrical Panel

50 Amp Circuit Breaker
20 Amp Circuit Breaker
15 Amp Circuit Breaker
Fuel Pump Switch

Fuel Pump Relay
Edge Protector

PART NO.

679000
661752
153798
533779

662227
662916
662915
663335

663638
684019

oTY

— N OO

— et

- 109 -



ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY

BISEEER

ft

.

LT

~N W

Ft
e

e
R

R

12

{73487 - Rubber Mounting Nut
"

13

[--]

-110 -

>y ) ) ) ) )

)

)

Y ¥ )y ) )

)

)

y )y y b)) )

) ) )y 3 )

)

> > )Yy by )y )

)

)



LG GO G S G ¢

(

«

¢ ((

¢

ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSEMBLY

REF.

EES VAR o=

00 =] O Lh

11
12

13

PART NAME

Alternator Boot
Grommet
Grommet-1-1/4 x 3/4 1.D.
Grommet-1-1/4 x 1/2 1L.D.

Grommet-1 x 1/2 LD.

2 Prong Flasher

Relay-4 Prong

Jumper Wire-Circuit Breaker

Potted Speed Switch
Horn-Double Contact
E.G.L Unit

Valve Assembly-Solenoid

Rubber Mounting

PART NO.

673011
683815
191796
191797

191798
661044
661752
678002

663251
663524
663110
183349

133026

oTY

—_— = — uma

[ S g w—

-111 -



WIBING HARNESS

4

SRR S

St

SRR

PR R R

[

o
G e sassgsazﬁs:széii

RS

§ﬁ?é‘&&i6%%:5ﬁ%é%%%m%éﬁﬁﬁ?&&ﬂ&ﬁ%mw%

SR

R

Sy

-112-

)

}

) )y ) o))

}

)

)

YD)y )y y )y

)

Yy o))

)

Yy )y ) )

)



C CC 00t

{

(

WIRING HARNESS

REF.

= W =

GO ~1 G

PART NAME

Main Harness
Bumper-Front Assembly
E.G.I. Unit

Electrical Panel Assembly

Potted Speed Switch
Rear Harness

Dash Assembly

Bottom Trunk Assembly

FPART NO.

673667
509000
663110
679000

663251
672878
559000
629000

QTY

el

—

- 113 -



DASH & WIRING HARNESS

771036-
1/4 Flange
Lockaut

771878 -
1/4 x 20

771698 - 1/4 x /2
Panhead Screw

771685 - #8 x 3/8
Tapping Screw

13

12

-114 -

Y )y ) 1)

)

Yoy o)

)

Y)Yy oy )

} o)

b)Yy )y r ) ) )

)

)

Yy o))

> r oy o)

> o))

}



CO 00 0

{

DASH & WIRING HARNESS

REF.

F O SV N T

o0 ~1 N Lh

10
11
12

13

PART NAME

Dash Assembly
Panel-Dash Instrument
Heater-2 Speed Switch
Red Light-Dash

Blue Light-Dash
Illuminated Locker Switch
Green Light-Dash
Push/Pull Switch

Decal-Dash
Decal-Heater Switch
Decal-Turn Signal LH
Adjustable Defroster Vent

Panel-Dash Inspection

PART NO.

555000
533723
660023
662043

662044
662836
662045
663383

694002
694003
694004
610009

534010

— b W — [ P T R S—

| e R =

-115-



CAUTION PLATES

1 PERSON

ONLY

EETERT

by m?“‘{ SU———
BAGAI :

J

)

) 3y ) )

)

)

Yy oy y )y r )y oy

)

)



o

C C C CCC(

t

(

{

(

CAUTION PLATES

REF.

B WM~

0 ~1 N Lh

11
12

13
14
15

PART NAME

Safety Warning (4.25 x 3) Decal
Warning (3.75 x 1) Decal

Safety Warning (7.5 x 4.5) Decal
1 Person Only Decal

Tire Pressure Decal
Reflective Tape-Amber
Reflective Tape-Red

Heater Defrost Control Decal

Temperature Control Decal
Rot, Work Hazard
Decal-Emission Control, 1966

Decal-Dash
Decal-Heater Switch
Decal-Turn Signal, LH

PART NO.

690035
690036
690037
690044

651050
691755
691754
652062

692065
692850
694001

694002
694003
694004

oTY

— e ek

i AT I o

-117 -



~— AMENDMENTS —

(

N GO G G G S O G U

(

¢ € (

(

( ¢ €0 (¢

¢t

(

(

C 00 d

( ¢ ¢

{

{0«

( ¢ (

{

{



